European
Pharmacopoeia

Supplements 11.3-11.5

Stay connected!

2024 SUBSCRIPTION TO THE
EUROPEAN PHARMACOPOEIA

| @ | EUROPEAN PHARMACOPOEIA @ PRINT

——— ONLINE VERSION

The individual online licence grants one person access to The 2024 print subscription includes:

the online version until 31 December 2024, featuring: » Supplements 11.3 to 11.5 (see publication schedule);

» Supplements 11.3 to 11.5 (English and French); » a choice of the English or French edition;

» improved readability by toggling change marks; » QR codes linking each monograph and general chapter
» tablet and smartphone friendly formats; to the Knowledge database.

» compatibility with Windows, Linux and Mac.

Both subscription formats (online and print) include access to all previous editions of the European Pharmacopoeia (Ph. Eur) in the
archives and to the Knowledge database. The publication and implementation dates of Supplements 11.3 to 11.5 can be consulted in the
Ph. Eur. publication schedule: https://go.edgm.eu/PhEurschedule.

2
& / PRICES AND E PLACE YOUR

OFFERS ORDER
» Individual subscription: €570 (online or print) » Online at our WebStore: https://store.edgm.eu
» Online version: (no online payment required)
Special discounts when purchasing more than » By e-mail: orders@edgm.eu

one licence at the same time (details below)
Special offer for universities: €300
» Combined online and print package: €870,
a savings of 24%

Payment can be made by credit card through
the EDQM WebStore or by bank transfer.

Payment terms are 30 days end of month unless otherwise
stated on the order confirmation e-mail, even if the issues

No handling fees are charged for orders placed through
ordered have not yet been published or sent.

our WebStore: save €90 on the print subscription.

All invoices (including for reference standards) can be downloaded from our WebStore.
In case of difficulties accessing the site, or to request the creation of your personal login, contact cdu@edgm.eu.

For more information, contact us via our HelpDesk: https://go.edgm.eu/hdEN.

COUNCIL OF EUROPE
HOW TO ORDER [° e o )

video instructions: > :
uropean Directorate
https://go.edgm.eu/PhEurOrder for the Quality

of Medicines
&HealthCare

Direction européenne
de la qualité

du médicament
&soins de santé CONSEIL DE LEUROPE



https://go.edqm.eu/PhEurschedule
https://pheur.edqm.eu/home
https://store.edqm.eu/
mailto:cdu%40edqm.eu?subject=
https://go.edqm.eu/hdEN
https://store.edqm.eu/
https://store.edqm.eu
mailto:orders%40edqm.eu?subject=
https://store.edqm.eu/
https://go.edqm.eu/PhEurOrder
www.edqm.eu

2024 price list eAN )

European Directorate | Direction européenne
for the Quality | de la qualité

NO HANDLING gm‘d\wﬁ(ﬂ;; dumédicament

M &soins de santé CONSEIL DE 'EUROPE
European Pharmacopoeia FEES for orders
. .. placed via our
Single subscriptions WebStore
Reference Item ISBN Language Price Handling fees
PUB200446 Print (1.0 — 111 -11.2) 978-92-871-9105-2 English €570 €90
PUB200449 Print (11.0 — 111 - 11.2) 978-92-871-9106-9 French €570 €90

Online - Individual licence L
PUB200453 (1.3 — 114 — 11.5) 978-92-871-9270-7 Bilingual €570 /

Online — University licence

PUB200462 - (13-14-115) 978-92-871-9270-7  Bilingual €300 /
For universities only — 200 users
Cannot be ordered by or via a reseller.

Online — Unlimited access €65 000
PUB200465 1.3 -1.4-15) 978-92-871-9270-7 Bilingual (sixty-five /
Cannot be ordered by or via a reseller. thousand euros)
PUB200447 Print (11.3 — 11.4 — 11.5) 978-92-871-9268-4 English €570 €90
PUB200450 Print (11.3 — 11.4 — 11.5) 978-92-871-9269-1 French €570 €90

Discount offers
Multiple online individual licences for the 11th Edition bought simultaneously
(PUB200453 only)

Number of licences 21100 101-200 201-300 unlimited

Flat fee: €65 000
5% 10% 20% 30% 50% 60% (sixty-five thousand
euros)

NB Discount applicable only to end users ordering directly from the EDQM.

Packages
Reference Item Language Price Handling fees
PUB200459 Online + print (11.3 — 11.4 — 11.5) English €870 €90
PUB200456 Online + print (11.3 — 11.4 — 11.5) French €870 €90

NB No discount applies for multiple purchases of online versions as part of a package. Packages are not available for order by universities. The online
version is bilingual.

Address: 7 Allée Kastner, CS 30026 — F-67081 Strasbourg (France) — Telephone: +33 (0)3 88 41 30 30 — Fax: + 33 (0)3 88 4127 71
Internet: www.edgm.eu — EDQM Store: https://store.edgm.eu — HelpDesk: https://go.edgm.eu/hdEN



https://store.edqm.eu/
http://www.edqm.eu
https://store.edqm.eu
https://go.edqm.eu/hdEN

2024 price list

Other publications

Reference

PUB200497

PUB200475

PUB200488

PUB200293

PUB200499

PUB200499

PUB200113

PUB200295

Item

Guide to the preparation, use and quality assurance
of blood components — 21st Edition (2023)

Guide to the quality and safety of organs
for transplantation — 8th Edition (2022)

Guide to the quality and safety of tissues and
cells for human application — 5th Edition (2022)

Organs, tissues and cells: Council of Europe
conventions, recommendations, resolutions and
reports — 3rd Edition (2017)

Safe cosmetics for young children —
2nd Edition (2023)

Sécurité des produits cosmétiques destin€s
aux jeunes enfants — 2nd Edition (2023)

Metals and alloys used for food contact materials —

1st Edition (2013)

Safer tattooing — Overview of current knowledge —
1st Edition (2017)

NO HANDLING

edorme

European Directorate
for the Quality

of Medicines
&HealthCare

FEES for orders
placed via our

WebStore

ISBN

978-92-871-9359-9

978-92-871-9240-0

978-92-871-8945-5

978-92-871-8431-3

978-92-871-9360-5

978-92-871-9360-5

978-92-871-7703-2

978-92-871-8490-0

Language

English

English

English

English

Bilingual

Bilingual

English

English

Direction européenne

de la qualité
du médicament
&soins de santé.

Price

€60

€60

€60

€30

€60

€60

€30

€30

COUNCIL OF EUROPE

CONSEIL DE 'EUROPE

Handling fees

€30

€30

€30

€30

€30

€30

€30

€30

NB These publications may be downloaded for free on FreePub, the EDQM'’s free publications platform: https./freepub.edgm.eu/publications.

Software
Reference Item
Combistats® software
Combi002 Computer software for the statistical analysis

of biological dilution assay results

Language

English

Price

€300

All orders are subject to the EDQM’s Terms and Conditions of Sales, available here: https://go.edgm.eu/GTC.

Handling fees

Address: 7 Allée Kastner, CS 30026 — F-67081 Strasbourg (France) — Telephone: +33 (0)3 88 41 30 30 — Fax: + 33 (0)3 88 4127 71
Internet: www.edgm.eu — EDQM Store: https://store.edgm.eu — HelpDesk: https://go.edgm.eu/hdEN



https://store.edqm.eu/
http://www.edqm.eu
https://store.edqm.eu
https://go.edqm.eu/hdEN
https://freepub.edqm.eu/publications
https://go.edqm.eu/GTC

