# European Pharmacopoeia

Supplements 11.3-11.5

Stay connected!

2024 SUBSCRIPTION TO THE EUROPEAN PHARMACOPOEIA





## EUROPEAN PHARMACOPOEIA ONLINE

The individual online licence grants one person access to the <u>online version</u> until 31 December 2024, featuring:

- ▶ Supplements 11.3 to 11.5 (English and French);
- ▶ improved readability by toggling change marks;
- ▶ tablet and smartphone friendly formats;
- ▶ compatibility with Windows, Linux and Mac.



The 2024 print subscription includes:

- ▶ Supplements 11.3 to 11.5 (see publication schedule);
- ▶ a choice of the English or French edition;
- QR codes linking each monograph and general chapter to the Knowledge database.

Both subscription formats (online and print) include access to all previous editions of the European Pharmacopoeia (Ph. Eur.) in the archives and to the Knowledge database. The publication and implementation dates of Supplements 11.3 to 11.5 can be consulted in the Ph. Eur. publication schedule: <a href="https://go.edgm.eu/PhEurschedule">https://go.edgm.eu/PhEurschedule</a>.



- ▶ Individual subscription: €570 (online or print)
- ▶ Online version:
  - Special discounts when purchasing more than one licence at the same time (details below)
- Special offer for universities: €300
- ► Combined online and print package: €870, a savings of 24%

No handling fees are charged for orders placed through our WebStore: save €90 on the print subscription.



- ► Online at our WebStore: <a href="https://store.edqm.eu">https://store.edqm.eu</a> (no online payment required)
- ▶ By e-mail: <u>orders@edqm.eu</u>

Payment can be made by credit card through the EDQM <u>WebStore</u> or by bank transfer.

Payment terms are 30 days end of month unless otherwise stated on the order confirmation e-mail, even if the issues ordered have not yet been published or sent.

All invoices (including for reference standards) can be downloaded from our <u>WebStore</u>. In case of difficulties accessing the site, or to request the creation of your personal login, contact <u>cdu@edgm.eu</u>.

For more information, contact us via our HelpDesk: https://go.edgm.eu/hdEN.









### 2024 price list

### European Pharmacopoeia



**WebStore** 





Reference	ltem	ISBN	Language	Price	Handling fees
PUB200446	<b>Print</b> (11.0 – 11.1 – 11.2)	978-92-871-9105-2	English	€570	€90
PUB200449	<b>Print</b> (11.0 – 11.1 – 11.2)	978-92-871-9106-9	French	€570	€90
PUB200453	<b>Online – Individual licence</b> (11.3 – 11.4 – 11.5)	978-92-871-9270-7	Bilingual	€570	/
PUB200462	Online – University licence (11.3 – 11.4 – 11.5) For universities only – 200 users Cannot be ordered by or via a reseller.	978-92-871-9270-7	Bilingual	€300	/
PUB200465	Online – Unlimited access (11.3 – 11.4 – 11.5) Cannot be ordered by or via a reseller.	978-92-871-9270-7	Bilingual	€65 000 (sixty-five thousand euros)	/
PUB200447	<b>Print</b> (11.3 – 11.4 – 11.5)	978-92-871-9268-4	English	€570	€90
PUB200450	<b>Print</b> (11.3 – 11.4 – 11.5)	978-92-871-9269-1	French	€570	€90

#### **Discount offers**

Multiple online individual licences for the 11th Edition <u>bought simultaneously</u> (PUB200453 only)

Number of licences	2-4	5-10	11-20	21-100	101-200	201-300	unlimited
Discount	5%	10%	20%	30%	50%	60%	Flat fee: €65 000 (sixty-five thousand euros)

NB Discount applicable only to end users ordering directly from the EDQM.

### **Packages**

Reference	Item	Language	Price	Handling fees
PUB200459	<b>Online + print</b> (11.3 – 11.4 – 11.5)	English	€870	€90
PUB200456	Online + print (11.3 – 11.4 – 11.5)	French	€870	€90

NB No discount applies for multiple purchases of online versions as part of a package. Packages are not available for order by universities. The online version is bilingual.

# 2024 price list







### Other publications

Reference	ltem	ISBN	Language	Price	Handling fees
PUB200497	Guide to the preparation, use and quality assurance of blood components – 21st Edition (2023)	978-92-871-9359-9	English	€60	€30
PUB200475	Guide to the quality and safety of organs for transplantation – 8th Edition (2022)	978-92-871-9240-0	English	€60	€30
PUB200488	Guide to the quality and safety of tissues and cells for human application – 5th Edition (2022)	978-92-871-8945-5	English	€60	€30
PUB200293	Organs, tissues and cells: Council of Europe conventions, recommendations, resolutions and reports – 3rd Edition (2017)	978-92-871-8431-3	English	€30	€30
PUB200499	Safe cosmetics for young children – 2nd Edition (2023)	978-92-871-9360-5	Bilingual	€60	€30
PUB200499	Sécurité des produits cosmétiques destinés aux jeunes enfants – 2nd Edition (2023)	978-92-871-9360-5	Bilingual	€60	€30
PUB200113	Metals and alloys used for food contact materials – 1st Edition (2013)	978-92-871-7703-2	English	€30	€30
PUB200295	Safer tattooing – Overview of current knowledge – 1st Edition (2017)	978-92-871-8490-0	English	€30	€30

 $NB\ These\ publications\ may\ be\ downloaded\ for\ free\ on\ FreePub,\ the\ EDQM's\ free\ publications\ platform:\ \underline{https://freepub.edqm.eu/publications}.$ 

### Software

Reference	ltem	Language	Price	Handling fees
Combi002	Combistats® software Computer software for the statistical analysis of biological dilution assay results	English	€300	/

All orders are subject to the EDQM's Terms and Conditions of Sales, available here: https://go.edqm.eu/GTC.